RESOLUTION No. 219953 (R- 78-1047
DEC 21 177

Adopted on

B8E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

.

That Change Order No. 2, dated November 9, 1977, heretofore

L .
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 762221,

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Metro~Young Construction Company for TORREY PINES
SCIENCE PARK UNIT NO. 2 - GRADING, said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 758083, be
and the same is hereby apprcved; and the change therein set forth,
amounting to an increase in the contract price of $16,132.00 be
and the same is-hereby approved. B

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $4,264.87
from Land Development Trust Fund (314) of The City of San Diego
be hereby authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose
of providing additional funds for the above project, supplementing

Resolution No. 217419 in this amount.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

; ggg MICROFILMED
Rob inson ~ OCT 19=878 — -

PER:1c:823.5
12/7/77
Aud.Cert.$#9012
Or.Dept.:Engr.&Dev.

CC-126%-8 {REV. 12-76)




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

- R4 .
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ L,26L.87 Fund 314 Land Develcpment Trust
Purpose futhorizing the expenditure for change order #2 - Torrey Pines Unit "2"
Crading
Wgﬂl e
Auditor nnJ/Comptr-{ler of
The City of San Digpo, Calif.
Decemper Ol 77 LA ~, / )
Date 19 By 4/ Lil rj}}/’{f{ ioed

Reference AC 8277 v "
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury. together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

W

- s
Not to exceed § 19:132.007% M—:’i}_d; 21 2 '/"‘ -
n Auditor aﬁ Comptrgller of
Dated December Cl R 1912__ Th /Cxty of San Di go,’Calif.
e -~ S
By _ KM reve. Rlega..
Job Order f//
. Resolution No. =
Fuad &% Dept./ Activity L505 Object __3275 Project No. J9c161

Purpose _-hange crder nc, 2 - Torrey Pines Science Park Unit 2 - Grading

Vendor }etrc-Ycung Censtructicn

CERTIFICATE NO. 9012

1266
219953 DEC 21 1677



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmir.l

Bill Mitchell
Maureen F. O'Connor
Bill Lowery

Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade

Larry Stirling

Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC:1276 {REV, 13-77)

Ca
)

Excused Absent

O @m\m@\m 0 [SK*
oooooooooé
ooooooood
QEDDDDQRD

PETE WILSON 3

...................................................................................................................

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution
Number ...

21 Adopted DEC 21 1977
oo eeeveersnannnnns, AdOPted TR T /@—/ .

01267



